=~ WMEWS RELEAS.
N.J. Election Law Enforcement Commission
' SCOTT A. WEINER B — IMMEDIATELY
Contact (609) 292-8700 For Release: ./ por 21, 1983

The Election Law Enforcement Commission has released the names of 238
candidates in the 1983 primary election who were reprimanded or fined for failure to
comply with the Campaign Contributions apd Expenditures Reporting Actp

The reﬁfimands'and fines were imposed for late filing of Sworn Statements
with the Commission. The Sworn Statement (Form A-1) can be filed when the total
amount to be expended on behalf of the candidacy by the candidate or any supportiné
political committee does not in the aggregate exceed $1.000. The statements must be
filed by the 25th déy preceding the election, and are in iieu of the more detailed -
-campaign reports that are required of candidates expending more than $1,000. The

.ling deadline for the June 7, 1983 primary was May 13, 1983.

| Tﬂé‘;éfrimands and fines being announced today were adoped by the
Commission at its meeting of September 19, 1983. Final Decisions have been mailed to
all candidates., The publication of this list is part of revised Commission
procedures, begun with the 1978 primary election, designed to foster compliance,
enhance disclosure and make enforcement more effective.

All candidates are notified by the Election Law Enforcement Commission of
their reporting obligation. Candidates that failed to timely report are again
notified that reports have not been received. The Act gives the Commission broad
authority to initiate enforcement actions against such committees, candidates and

treasurers, including civil enforcement and imposition of monetary penalties.
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Factors considered by the Commission in levying fines include the number of "J:—\j
days the filing is late and any previous violations that are on record with the
Commission. In some cases, the Commission has imposed fines with two figures, for
example "$50/25." This means that the Commission has imposed a fine of $50.00, which
will be reduced to $25.00 if payment is received within 30 days after service of the

Final Decision. Also, in some cases in the "days late” column, there is the term

2

"post comp."

which means that the Sworn Statement (Form A-1) was filed with the -
Commission only after the issuance of the Complaint.
Copies of the Complaints and Commission Final Decisions are available at he

Commission offices at the National State Bank Building, 28 W. State Street Suite 1215,

Trenton, New Jersey.



ELEGELON?

COMMLOS LUN MEELING :
. ﬁ_ PRIMARY 1983 ' v

SEPTEMBER 19, 1983

COUNTY & OFFICE DAYS COMMISSTON
NAME *  MUNICIPALITY SOUGHT PARTY FILING LATE ACTION
1. VOLK, MICHAEL J. 28th Legislative State .
District Assembly R A-] 10 Reprimand
2. GIBERSON, GARY B. Atlantic -
Port Republic City Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
3. ORR, EDWIN G. Bergen -
A Dumont Boro Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
4. CIGOLINI, JAMES Bergen -~
Fairview Boro Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
5. MASSO, JOHN A. Bergen -
Fairview Boro Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
6. DELCORPO, JOHN Bergen -
Oakland Boro Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
7. KAZMIERCZAK, LAWRENCE E. Bergen - Municipal R A~-1 10 $50/$25
Oakland Boro Previous
Violator
8. WINTERHALTER, WILLIAM J. Bergen- Municipal R A-1 10 $50/$25
i Oakland Boro Previous
Violator
9. D'ARCY, THOMAS K. Burlington - 4
North Hanover Twp. Municipal D A-1 10 Reprimand
10. GAVENTA, CLINTON K. Gloucester -
. Logan Twp Municipal R A-1 10 Reprimand
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21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

" 30,

LLECTLONS

NAME

REYNOLDS, RUSS
SHORTRIDGE, E. GEORGE
Z>mez. >rmx>zcmw S.
PHILLIPS, JOSEPH C.

FLEMING, DORIS M.

RICHARDSON, JAMES J.

BUTLER, DOLORES A.

GOLON, FRANK L.

A

S

TAAFE, JOHN F.

MC DERMOTT, THOMAS J.

PRIMARY 1983
COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Somerset ~
South Bound Brook Boro

Somerset -
South Bound Brook Boro

Sussex -
Lafayette Twp

Sussex -
Ogdensburg Boro

18th Legislative
District

31st Legislative
District

Bergen -
Bergenfield Boro

Bergen -~ :
Bergenfield Boro

Bergen ~
Ramsey Boro

Bergen -
0l1d Tappan Boro

CUMMLSS LUN

OFFICE
SOUGHT

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

MEELTLNG OF:

PARTY

State Assembly R

State Senator D

Municipal
Municipal
Municipal

Municipal

SEPTEMBER 19

FILING

» 1983

DAYS
LATE

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

COMMISSTION
ACTITON

Reprimand

.

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

$50/525
Previous
Violator

Reprimand
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1.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

LLEVLILUNG

NAME

BOND-SHIRLEY, GEORGETITE

ROZIER, CLAUDE L.

TOMLIN, JAMES

ANTONICELLI, JOHN R.

JONES, J. EDWIN

SHARP, JAY H.

LITMAN, PAUL

HILL, HENRY J.

CONNAUGHTON, THOMAS

DIVIS, ZVONKO

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Cape May County

Cumberland-
Fairfield Twp.

Cumberland-
Maurice River Twp.

Essex-
Roseland Boro

Essex -
Roseland Boro

Gloucester -
Clayton Boro

Gloucester -
West Deptford Twp.

Hudson -
Kearny Town

Hunterdon -
Bloomsbury Boro

Hunterdon -
Califon Boro

CUMPILOS LUN Mk L LD, 14

OFFICE
SOUGHT

County

Freeholder

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

-Municipal

Municipal

SEPTEMBER 1Y,

PARTY FILING

DAYS
LATE

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

COMMISSION
ACT1ION

Reprimand

.

Reprimand

Reprimand

$50/825

Previous

Violator

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand
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NAME

ELECTION:

61. DE PASCALE, STEVEN

62.

63. DENISCO, FRED

64.

65.

. 66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

CICCHETTI, ALDO

HYNES, JOHN T.

JANDERNAL, KEVIN

DEDIO, MICHAEL

LOUKAS, COSTAS N.

MOORE, MARIE D.

-

BROWN, NORMAN

HORNIDGE, WILLIAM T.

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Morris - )
Butler Boro

Morris -
Dover Town

Morris -
Dover Town

Morris -~
Dover Town

Morris -~
Dover Town

Morris -
Dover Town

Morris -
Riverdale Boro

Morris -
Roxbury Twp.

Ocean ~
Beathwood Boro

Ocean -
Beachwood Boro

COMMLSS5 10N MEELLING OL:

OFFICE
SOUGHT

Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
ZJﬁunvaH

Municipal

PARTY FILING

SEPTEMBER 19,

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

1983

DAYS
LATE

COMMISSION
ACTTON

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand
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ELECT1ON: !

.. COMMISS10ON MEETING OF:
. : _ PRIMARY 1983 _

SEPTEMBER 19, 1983

COUNTY & OFFICE DAYS COMMISSION
NAME MUNICIPALITY SOUGHT PARTY FILING LATE ACTTON
81. LOGAN, WILLIAM B, 31st Legislative State Assembly R A-1 12 Reprimand
District
82. GARSHMAN, DANIEL Atlantic -
Egg Harbor Twp. Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
83. IMBRUGLIA, ROSS Bergen - Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
Wallington Boro :
84, PAVLICK, STANLEY Bergen - Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
Wallington Boro
85. MURPHY, JR., NOLAND A. Camden - Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
Chesilhurst Boro ,
86. LANGSTON-GUY, GAIL Essex - Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
East Orange
87. BROWN, ELVIVIAN Essex - Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
East Orange
88. CAFFARELLI, JOSEPH J. Essex =~ Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
- East Orange
89. DAVIS, BERNICE S. Essex - .
East Orange Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
90. ROLLI, NICHOLAS Essex -
Verona Boro Municipal A-1 12 Reprimand
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101. RICCI, LAWRENCE, JR.

102.

103.

104,

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

LLLUL LU,

NAME

'

HEITZ, WILBUR H..
FASCIANO, GEORGE

DOYLE, WILLIAM M.

BODENHEIMER, ARTHUR
GOSSELIN, EDNA
PFISTER, R. LEE
OTT,; WILLIAM H.
ADAMS, GEORGE H.

BAXTER, FLORENCE T.

’

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

.

Atlantic -
Buena Boro

Atlantic -~
Egg Harbor City

Bergen-
Englewood Cliffs Boro

Bergen -
Riveredge Boro

Bergen -
Riveredge Boro

Bergen -
Rivervale Twp.

Burlington County

Burlington -
Palmyra . Boro

Burlipgton -
Woodland Twp.

Burlington -
Woodland Twp.

CUMEILO L LUN MERTING UL

OFFICE

SOUGHT PARTY
zcuwnwcmw D
z==HMHcmH D
Municipal R
Municipal D
Municipal D
xc:MmHvNH D
Sheriff D
Municipal D
2w=HnvaH R
Municipal D

SEPTEMBER 19, 1983

F1LING

DAYS
LATE

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

COMM1SSION
ACTTON

Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand

$100 /$50
Previous
Violator

Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand

Reprimand
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121.

122.

123.

124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

ELECTION;

NAME

BUTTERFOSS, RICHARD

BURLEW, WILLIAM C,

'SIGNORIN, ANTHONY

BISTANY, PETER
GURTOV, m>zwmwm
HEMS, HARRIET O.
PARILLO, CYNTHIA

RICKARDS, ROBERT

]

ZADOORIAN, JOHN

RYAN, III, LEO

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Mercer - )
Pennington Boro

Middlesex County

Middlesex -
Middlesex Boro

Middlesex -~
No. Brunswick Twp.

Middlesex -
No. Brumswick Twp.

Middlesex ~
No. Brunswick Twp.

Middlesex ~
No. Brunswick Twp.

Middlesex -~ A
No. Brunsick Twp.

Middlesex -
No. *Brunswick Twp.

Middlesex~-
No. Brunswick Twp.

CUOMMISSION MEETING OF:

OFFICE
SOUGHT

&::unwvmw
Sheriff

Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

PARTY

SEPTEMBER 19, 1983

FILING

DAYS
LATE

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

COMMISSION
ACTION

Reprimand

.

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand
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141.

142,

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

NAME

MARROW, BARBARA A.

CORNELL, ETLEEN M.

COMBS, LYNNE

BLOCK, ALLAN

BROWN, IRVING, JR.

WAGNER, LOULS

SCHMIDT, JACK D.

HRYNYK, TFDDY

KARK, THEODORE

COOK, GEORGE L.

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Mercer County

Morris -
Morristown Town

Morris -
Passaic Twp.

Ocean ~
Point Pleasant Boro

Ocean -
Point Pleasant Boro

Somerset -
Warren Twp.

Union -~
Garwood Boro

Union ~
Roselle Boro

Warren -
Alpha Boro

Warren -
Belvidere

OFFICE
SOUCHT

Freeholder

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

PARTY

FILING

A-1

DAYS
LATLE

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

COMMISSTON

ACTTON

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

$50/5$25
Previous
Violator

Reprimand

$50/$25
Previous
Violator

Reprimand



pucuyaday 81 I-v a TedroTuny
purutadoy 81 1-v 4 TedroTuny
puewradoy 81 1-v q TedroTuny
puewpaday 81 -V d Tedropuny
puewtaday 81 1-v q Tedrotuny
puvuridey 81 1-v | Tedroruny
puewtadoy 81 1~V a LTquossy @3B3S
puecwyaday 81 1-v a 103vU3g 93B2Y
puewrtaday 81 1~V a ATquossy @3v3S
puvwyadoy 81 1-v a  Arawossy o1elg

NO 1LOV IV ONITId AL3vVd IHONOS
NO1SS [HWOD SAVQ 401440

€861 ‘61 YAIWALIAS
$JO ONITAUAW NO1ISSTHHOD

0log STePSTITH
- u93aag

poomaT3uy
- uv3daag

o.tog jpeistae)
- u3daag

olog 3IpEISTIE)
- u28i1sy

olog jpeasyae)d
- u93aeg

010g 3IPBISTABD
- uadiag

19T13STd
OATIBTSTEIT YaQy

19T1387TQ
9ApIUTSTEOT Y0k

12T13ST(Q
9A1IL1STET YiQy

30Ta3IST(J OATIBTSI8DT 3S]

ALUIVAIOINAK
¥ ALNNOD

£861 AdVWIAd

*d VIATAS ‘OTAHNYV dd

NVIION “NATHO0D

@IVNOAT ‘TASMOANVMY'T

VIAITTO ‘ONIIILIHOS

‘L Lyddod ‘941 TINHYT

HSNOHA'TV “1ZZNNNV1

‘L SVHOHL ‘11d3dvy

‘4 SATIVHD “NVAY

‘rOSVION0a ‘SsATILS

‘H QUVAQI *NOWIVS

AHVN

“091

‘66|

A

o

1

vy

S

¢

2



161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

NAME

MURPHY, ALFRED J., JR.

SOMER, ROBERT

TEDONA, JOSEPH J.

COMINETTO, GRETCHEN

BELMONTE, CHARLES P.

CAMERA, ANDREW

GOLDEN, ANDREW J.

RAFFO, EDWARD P.

169. MITCHELL, RAYMOND J.

170. CASEY, JOHN E.

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Bergen - .
Hillsdale Boro

Bergen -
Hillsdale Boro

Bergen -
Hillsdale Boro

Bergen -~
Midland Park Boro

Bergen -
North Arlington Boro

Bergen -
Riveredge Boro

Bergen -
Riveredge

Bergen -
Riveredge Boro

Bergen -
Woodcliff Lake Boro

Bergen -
Palmyra Boro

OFFICE
SOUGHT

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

PARTY

D

FILING

A-1

DAYS
LATE

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

COMMISSTON

ACTTON

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Repr imand

Reprimand
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181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

NAME

ELECTIUN:

LEIBOWITZ, MICHAEL

VITALE, DONALD E.

CASTLEMAN, SU

ZANNE S.

MOSES, J. ARTHUR

KEITH, ALLAN R.

PINTO, JOSEPH

CHIMENTO, RAY

DESMOND, DANIEL J.

-

FARMER, CLARENCE E.

GRAMLICH, WILLIAM M.

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY

Middlesex County

Middlesex -
Helmetta Boro

Monmouth =~
Little Silver Boro

Morris -
Dover

Morris -
Harding Twp.

Morris -
Roxbury Twp.

Ocean -
Lacey Twp.

Ocean -

Lacey Twp.

Passaic -
Wandque Boro

Passaic -
Wanaque Boro

LUMMLIOOSLUN ML

OFFICE
SOUCHT

County
Freeholder

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal

Municipal

ETLING UP 2

PARTY

SEPTEMBER 19, 1983

FILING

A~1

DAYS
LATE

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

COMMISSION
ACTTON

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand

Reprimand
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201.

202.

203.

204,

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

ELECTION:

NAME

BRESLOW, LLOYD
SNIVELY, JOHN R.
STAIR, RICHARD T.
WILEY, MARY JANE
BRUNO, ANTHONY T.
DAVINO, RALPH J.
GERNER, ALFRED G.

KROGSTAD, JAY A,

v

AMATO, JOSEPH C., JR.

MYERS, JOHN W.

PRIMARY 1983

COUNTY &
MUNICIPALITY
Bergen - .
Westwood Boro

Burlington -
Edgewater Park Twp.

Monmouth -
Hazlet Twp.

Monmouth -
Hazlet Twp.

Monmouth -
Little Silver Boro

Monmouth -
Spring Lake Boro

Monmouth -
Spring Lake Boro

Morris -
Rockaway Twp.

31st Legislative
District

Bergen -
Carlstadt Boro

COMMISSION MEETING OF:

OFFICE
SOUGHT

Z:lwowva
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal
Municipal,
Municipal
Municipal

State Assembly

Municipal

SEPTEMBER 19,

FILING

A-1

A~

1983 -

DAYS
LATE

19

9

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

COMMISSION

ACTION

$§50/$25
$50/$25
$50/825
$50/$25
$50/$25
$50/825
$50/825
$50/$25

§50/525

$100/5$50
Previous
Violator
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T . ELECTION: PRIMARY 1983 COMMISSION MEETING OF: SEPTEMBER 19, 1983 -

COUNTY & OFFICE DAYS COMMISSION

NAME MUNICIPALITY SOUGHT PARTY FILING LATE ACTION
221. JOHNSTON, HAROLD E. Bergen - .
North Arlington Boro Municipal D A-1 31 $100/850

222, SANZALONE, EDWARD, SR. Bergen -

North Arlington Boro Municipal D A-1 31 $200/5$100

: Previous
Violator

223. DAVIDSON, ERIC Passaic - , Municipal D A~-1 31 $100/$50

Little Falls Twp.

224 . BOGLE, RONALD W. Bergen County County R A-1 32 $100/$50
Freeholder
225. HAYNES, JESSE Sussex - Municipal D A-1 35 $100/850

Montague Twp. ‘

226 . MAAS, LOUIS 1I. Union -
Mountainside Boro Municipal R A-1 38 $100/$50
227. LOTZ, III, JOHN H, Warren - Municipal R A-1 41 $100/$50

Frelinghuysen Twp.

228. OTTEN, E. ARNOLD Gloucester - Municipal R A-1 62 $100/850
o Logan Twp. ,
229. BARBER, WILLIAM, JR. Morris - . y
" Morristown Municipal D A-1 68 $100/550
230. BLASO, PETER A. Bergen -~ Municipal D A-1 post $200/5100

Fairview Boro v comp.
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